
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2656
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2007
DWELLING UNITS IN THE COUNTRY
Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any survey regarding the position of dwelling units in the country particularly in the cities;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a)&(b): Working Group on Urban Housing & Poverty Alleviation for 11th Five Year Plan appointed a technical group to estimate the
housing shortage. Based on the report of this technical group on housing shortage as on 2007 is given in enclosed Annexure-I.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE  REFERRED  TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA USQ.NO.   2656  FOR
16.3.2007.

HOUSING SHORTAGE AS ON 2007

(million)

State/UTs Housing Shortage

Andhra Pradesh 1.95
Arunachal Pradesh 0.02
Assam   0.31
Bihar   0.59
Chhatisgarh  0.36
Goa   0.07
Gujarat      1.66
Haryana    0.52
Himachal Pradesh 0.06
Jammu & Kashmir 0.18
Jharkhand   0.47
Karnataka   1.63
Kerala   0.76
Madhya Pradesh 1.29
Maharashtra          3.72
Manipur   0.05
Meghalaya -  0.04
Mizoram   0.04
Nagaland   0.03
Orissa   0.50


Punjab   0.69
Rajasthan   1.00
Sikkim   0.01
Tamil Nadu   2.82
Tripura   0.06
Uttaranchal   0.18
Uttar Pradesh   2.38
West Bengal  2.04
A&N Islands  0.01
Chandigarh-  0.08
Dadra & Nagar Haveli - 0.01
Daman & Diu  0.01
Delhi   1.13
Lakshadweep  0.00
Pondicherry  0.06

All India   24.71
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